STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

TOWN OF DEERING

762 Deering Center Road Deering, NH 03244

Conservation Commission Meeting 11 March 2024 6:00 pm Deering Town Hall

AGENDA

Meeting call to order - 6:00 pm

Approval of public meeting minutes for 12 Feb 2024

Correspondence

Old Business

Lake Host update Town election day display

New Business

Moved that the Deering Conservation Commission approves the expenditure of \$5,600.00 from the EXOTIC WEED EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND for payment to NH Lakes for Lake Host salaries, summer 2024.

Eric Simon will seek Conservation Commission input for continuing development of the Lindquist Conservation Easement ('The View').

Saving Special Places registration.

Lake water testing times and testing streams for chloride

Water Testing Program strategies. Conservation Commission will attempt to link drinking water contaminants, including sodium, and chloride contamination of Deering Lake, through road salting in summer and winter. We need to discuss testing of lake and well water, and how to educate residents of the need to have their wells tested and to the bad effects of salt (chloride chiefly) on the health of their lake.

Duck Box maintenance.

Other Business

Meeting adjourn

^{*}This agenda is subject to change right up to the scheduled meeting.